A

A Res
Bl

B2

B3

B4

B5

B6

B7

B8

B9
B10
B11l
B12
B13
B14
B15
Women’s

ul7/1
ul7/2
U15/1
U15/2
ul4/1
ul4/2
u14/3
Girls

U13/1
u13/2
U13/3
ul2/1
ul12/2
ul12/3

P.D.C.A. COMPETITION WINNERS 2022-23

Des Dowling Association Trophy

P. H. Jeffrey Cup

Monty Bennett Memorial Shield
Greystanes C. C. 25th Anniversary Shield
F. A. Bowerman Shield

Wal Prince Trophy

George Lynch Trophy

Ted Horwood Memorial Shield

Ron Boxall Shield

Bob Davidson Memorial Shield

Ray Reid Memorial Shield

Winston Hills C. C. 40th Anniversary Shield
Association Shield

Association Shield

Association Shield

Association Shield

Association Shield

Thunder Women'’s League Trophy

Calov Cup

Tom Adams Memorial Shield
Ross Culey Shield

Trevor Middlebrook Memorial Shield
Sid Teale Memorial Cup
John Jackson Shield
Association Shield

Thunder Girls League Trophy
Bob Davis Cup

Bill Thorne Shield
Association Shield

Fred Williams Trophy

George Bowe Shield
Association Trophy

Wenty Leagues

Hills Barbarians

Hills Barbarians
Baulkham Hills
Kellyville Supersonics
Baulkham Hills
Guildford Leagues
Seven Hills Toongabbie
Baulkham Hills
Western Legends
Rouse Hill Rams
Wenty Leagues

Erskine Park

V One

Harris Park

Hills Barbarians

Seven Hills Toongabbie
Hills Barbarians

Baulkham Hills

Kings Langley

Rouse Hill Rams
Pendle Hill Colts
Wenty Leagues

Hills Barbarians

Wenty Leagues

Seven Hills Toongabbie
Rouse Hill Rams
Greystanes

Winston Hills

Winston Hills

Seven Hills Toongabbie
Seven Hills Toongabbie



2022-23 CLUB CHAMPIONSHIP:

Rank CLUB
1 Seven Hills RSL
2 Hills Barbarians
3 Wenty Leagues
3 Winston Hills
5 Greystanes
6 Kellyville Supersonics
7 Baulkham Hills
8 Rouse Hill Rams
9 Pendle Hill Colts
10 Kings Langley
11 Guildford Leagues

2022-23 CRICKETER of the YEAR
BARRY COLLISON MEMORIAL MEDAL

Senior Cricketer of the Year: Robert Pasfield

AUB MARTIN MEMORIAL MEDAL

Junior Cricketer of the Year: Neel Patel

NEW ASSOCIATION RECORDS

B5: Highest score; 269 Ankur Narwal (Rouse Hill Rams)
B10: Batting Average; 78 Thomas Barton (Winston Hills)
B14: Batting Aggregate; 741 Daniel Clay (Baulkham Hills)

Percentage
61.77%
59.61%
55.90%
55.90%
55.28%
55.06%
52.95%
52.37%
50.69%
49.29%
49.27%



PDCA JUNIOR INDIVIDUAL TROPHY WINNERS 2022/23
Under 17 Division 1
Batting Aggregate: 498 Batting Average: 83 Highest Score: 212
Blake Noorbergen (Baulkham Hills)
Most Wickets: 22 Navin Soma Sundaram (Seven Hills RSL)

Bowling Average: 7 Prangan Das (Baulkham Hills)

Under 17 Division 2

Batting Aggregate: 353 Lochlan Duncum (Kings Langley)
Highest Score: 133 Ganak Barua (Hills Barbarians)

Batting Average: 38.43 Gurshaan Punj (Rouse Hill Rams)
Most Wickets: 27 Bradley Carruthers (Kings Langley)
Bowling Average: 5.79 Lochlan Duncum (Kings Langley)

Under 15 Division 1

Batting Aggregate: 533 Batting Average: 59.22 Neel Patel (Winston Hills)
Highest Score: 108* Cameron Knight (Wenty Leagues)

Most Wickets: 22 Bradley Hansen (Wenty Leagues)

Bowling Average: 8.6 Connor Culnane (Winston Hills)

Under 15 Division 2

Batting Aggregate: 414 Highest Score: 117*

Abdullah Imran Khan (Parramatta Telugu Warriors)
Batting Average: 51.5 Bhavik Makanji (Pendle Hill Colts)
Most Wickets: 30 Aryan Chavan (Pendle Hill Colts)
Most Wickets: 30 Noah Cummins (Winston Hills)

Bowling Average: 5.16 Kshitij Agarwal (Pendle Hill Colts)



Under 14 Division 1

Batting Aggregate: 403 Guneet Kalra (Wenty Leagues)

Batting Average: 57.43 Highest Score: 100* Thomas Humphreys (Rouse Hill Rams)
Most Wickets: 28 Yashveer Bedi (Baulkham Hills)

Bowling Average: 8.77 Harsh Pathak (Kings Langley)

Under 14 Division 2

Batting Aggregate: 351 Habinesh Vasanthakumar (Wenty Leagues)
Batting Average: 41 Lachlan Cefai (Baulkham Hills)

Highest Score: 142 Haider Hussain (Hills Barbarians)

Most Wickets: 22 Sidhant Singh (Baulkham Hills)

Bowling Average: 6.82 Akshit Prasanna (Wenty Leagues)

Under 14 Division 3

Batting Aggregate: 568 Batting Average: 94.67 Highest Score: 124*
Yuvraj Sharma (Wenty Leagues)

Most Wickets: 20 Akshay Ayyar (Wenty Leagues)

Bowling Average: 4.56 Kavan Raval (Wenty Leagues)



Thunder Girls Stage 2
Most Runs: 550 Kaya Kumar (Hills Barbarians)
Most Wickets: 32 Kashish Sharma (Seven Hills RSL)

Under 13 Division 1
Most Runs: 642 Reyansh Sharma (Rouse Hill Rams)
Most Wickets: 22 Varun Vivek (Rouse Hill Rams)

Under 13 Division 2

Most Runs: 405 Noah Golds (Greystanes)

Most Wickets: 25 Gurekum Dhillon (Rouse Hill Rams)
Most Wickets: 25 Zack Piper (Greystanes)

Under 13 Division 3

Most Runs: 522 Manmeet Singh (Seven Hills-Toongabbie RSL)
Most Wickets: 25 Akhil Hariharan (Rouse Hill Rams)

Under 12 Division 1
Most Runs: 400 Yogi Mihir Patel (Wenty Leagues)

Most Wickets: 21 Adhiraj Choudhary (Wenty Leagues)
Most Wickets: 21 Kris Balakrishnan (Baulkham Hills)

Under 12 Division 2
Most Runs: 451 Arnav Koirala (Baulkham Hills)

Most Wickets: 23 Mann Jasani (Seven Hills-Toongabbie RSL)
Most Wickets: 23 Sri Radha Sai Daivik Botta (Seven Hills-Toongabbie RSL)

Under 12 Division 3
Most Runs: 454 Aarav Daddikar (Wenty Leagues)

Most Wickets: 25 Ethan Cobb (Hills Barbarians)



