P.D.C.A. COMPETITION WINNERS 2022-23

Α	Des Dowling Association Trophy	Wenty Leagues
A Res	P. H. Jeffrey Cup	Hills Barbarians
B1	Monty Bennett Memorial Shield	Hills Barbarians
B2	Greystanes C. C. 25th Anniversary Shield	Baulkham Hills
B3	F. A. Bowerman Shield	Kellyville Supersonics
B4	Wal Prince Trophy	Baulkham Hills
B5	George Lynch Trophy	Guildford Leagues
B6	Ted Horwood Memorial Shield	Seven Hills Toongabbie
B7	Ron Boxall Shield	Baulkham Hills
B8	Bob Davidson Memorial Shield	Western Legends
B9	Ray Reid Memorial Shield	Rouse Hill Rams
B10	Winston Hills C. C. 40th Anniversary Shield	Wenty Leagues
B11	Association Shield	Erskine Park
B12	Association Shield	V One
B13	Association Shield	Harris Park
B14	Association Shield	Hills Barbarians
B15	Association Shield	Seven Hills Toongabbie
Women's	Thunder Women's League Trophy	Hills Barbarians
		5 "
U17/1	Calov Cup	Baulkham Hills
U17/2	Tom Adams Memorial Shield	Kings Langley
U15/1	Ross Culey Shield	Rouse Hill Rams
U15/2	Trevor Middlebrook Memorial Shield	Pendle Hill Colts
U14/1	Sid Teale Memorial Cup	Wenty Leagues
U14/2	John Jackson Shield	Hills Barbarians
U14/3	Association Shield	Wenty Leagues
Girls	Thunder Girls League Trophy	Seven Hills Toongabbie
U13/1	Bob Davis Cup	Rouse Hill Rams
U13/2	Bill Thorne Shield	Greystanes
U13/3	Association Shield	Winston Hills
U12/1	Fred Williams Trophy	Winston Hills
U12/2	George Bowe Shield	Seven Hills Toongabbie
U12/3	Association Trophy	Seven Hills Toongabbie

2022-23 CLUB CHAMPIONSHIP:

Rank	CLUB	Percentage
1	Seven Hills RSL	61.77%
2	Hills Barbarians	59.61%
3	Wenty Leagues	55.90%
3	Winston Hills	55.90%
5	Greystanes	55.28%
6	Kellyville Supersonics	55.06%
7	Baulkham Hills	52.95%
8	Rouse Hill Rams	52.37%
9	Pendle Hill Colts	50.69%
10	Kings Langley	49.29%
11	Guildford Leagues	49.27%

2022-23 CRICKETER of the YEAR

BARRY COLLISON MEMORIAL MEDAL

Senior Cricketer of the Year: Robert Pasfield

AUB MARTIN MEMORIAL MEDAL

Junior Cricketer of the Year: Neel Patel

NEW ASSOCIATION RECORDS

B5: Highest score; **269** Ankur Narwal (Rouse Hill Rams)

B10: Batting Average; **78** Thomas Barton (Winston Hills)

B14: Batting Aggregate; **741** Daniel Clay (Baulkham Hills)

PDCA JUNIOR INDIVIDUAL TROPHY WINNERS 2022/23

Under 17 Division 1

Batting Aggregate: 498 Batting Average: 83 Highest Score: 212

Blake Noorbergen (Baulkham Hills)

Most Wickets: 22 Navin Soma Sundaram (Seven Hills RSL)

Bowling Average: 7 **Prangan Das (**Baulkham Hills)

Under 17 Division 2

Batting Aggregate: 353 **Lochlan Duncum** (Kings Langley)

Highest Score: 133 Ganak Barua (Hills Barbarians)

Batting Average: 38.43 **Gurshaan Punj** (Rouse Hill Rams)

Most Wickets: 27 Bradley Carruthers (Kings Langley)

Bowling Average: 5.79 **Lochlan Duncum** (Kings Langley)

Under 15 Division 1

Batting Aggregate: 533 Batting Average: 59.22 **Neel Patel** (Winston Hills)

Highest Score: 108* Cameron Knight (Wenty Leagues)

Most Wickets: 22 **Bradley Hansen** (Wenty Leagues)

Bowling Average: 8.6 **Connor Culnane** (Winston Hills)

Under 15 Division 2

Batting Aggregate: 414 Highest Score: 117*

Abdullah Imran Khan (Parramatta Telugu Warriors)

Batting Average: 51.5 **Bhavik Makanji** (Pendle Hill Colts)

Most Wickets: 30 Aryan Chavan (Pendle Hill Colts)

Most Wickets: 30 **Noah Cummins** (Winston Hills)

Bowling Average: 5.16 Kshitij Agarwal (Pendle Hill Colts)

Under 14 Division 1

Batting Aggregate: 403 **Guneet Kalra** (Wenty Leagues)

Batting Average: 57.43 Highest Score: 100* **Thomas Humphreys** (Rouse Hill Rams)

Most Wickets: 28 Yashveer Bedi (Baulkham Hills)

Bowling Average: 8.77 Harsh Pathak (Kings Langley)

Under 14 Division 2

Batting Aggregate: 351 Habinesh Vasanthakumar (Wenty Leagues)

Batting Average: 41 Lachlan Cefai (Baulkham Hills)

Highest Score: 142 Haider Hussain (Hills Barbarians)

Most Wickets: 22 Sidhant Singh (Baulkham Hills)

Bowling Average: 6.82 **Akshit Prasanna** (Wenty Leagues)

Under 14 Division 3

Batting Aggregate: 568 Batting Average: 94.67 Highest Score: 124*

Yuvraj Sharma (Wenty Leagues)

Most Wickets: 20 **Akshay Ayyar** (Wenty Leagues)

Bowling Average: 4.56 **Kavan Raval** (Wenty Leagues)

Thunder Girls Stage 2

Most Runs: 550 **Kaya Kumar** (Hills Barbarians)

Most Wickets: 32 Kashish Sharma (Seven Hills RSL)

Under 13 Division 1

Most Runs: 642 **Reyansh Sharma** (Rouse Hill Rams)

Most Wickets: 22 Varun Vivek (Rouse Hill Rams)

Under 13 Division 2

Most Runs: 405 **Noah Golds** (Greystanes)

Most Wickets: 25 **Gurekum Dhillon** (Rouse Hill Rams)

Most Wickets: 25 **Zack Piper** (Greystanes)

Under 13 Division 3

Most Runs: 522 Manmeet Singh (Seven Hills-Toongabbie RSL)

Most Wickets: 25 **Akhil Hariharan** (Rouse Hill Rams)

Under 12 Division 1

Most Runs: 400 **Yogi Mihir Patel** (Wenty Leagues)

Most Wickets: 21 Adhiraj Choudhary (Wenty Leagues)

Most Wickets: 21 Kris Balakrishnan (Baulkham Hills)

Under 12 Division 2

Most Runs: 451 **Arnav Koirala** (Baulkham Hills)

Most Wickets: 23 Mann Jasani (Seven Hills-Toongabbie RSL)

Most Wickets: 23 Sri Radha Sai Daivik Botta (Seven Hills-Toongabbie RSL)

Under 12 Division 3

Most Runs: 454 **Aarav Daddikar** (Wenty Leagues)

Most Wickets: 25 **Ethan Cobb** (Hills Barbarians)